
2024 TOP DOG OBEDIENCE AWARDS 
 
The points for the ARC Top Ten Obedience Awards are based on class placements and wins at AKC licensed Obedience 
Trials from January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.  There are 6 levels of 
awards:  Novice; Open; Utility; Preferred Novice; Preferred Open; Preferred Utility.  The points are calculated as follows:    

 

PLACEMENT  The dog must place in a class, then 1 point is counted for each dog defeated in the class, i.e. if a dog 
was 1st in an Open B Obedience class that had 10 entries, the dog would earn 9 points (10 total 
class entries minus 1 (dog itself). 

HIGH IN TRIAL   A HIT win is calculated as minus 1 point that from the show's total regular or preferred entry as listed 
in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.   

RESERVE HIT     This is counted at the ARC National Specialty - Armetale Day ONLY.   A Reserve HIT would be 
calculated as minus 2 points from the show's total regular or preferred entry as listed in the AKC 
Rottweiler Award Reports.  The winner’s name of this award will be taken from the ARC National 
Specialty Supplement.   

NOTE: Regular High/Reserve High In Trials are based on number competing in regular classes only and 
Preferred High/Reserve High In Trials are based on number competing in preferred classes only.  
Number competing in optional titling and non-regular classes are not counted for any High/Reserve 
In Trials.   

 

A dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Rankings. 
 

2024 Top Dog Obedience Awards 
Compiled by Francis Keays 

 

 2ND  QUARTER  
 

NOVICE 

1 Kanosak's Now I'm Head Over Heels CD BN RN OAP  D Sarah Rumery, Catherine Fleury 41 

    OJP TKN 

2 CH Ivoss Champagne Kissed By An Angel CGC B Elizabeth Maturski, Thomas Maturski 33 

3 Vom Hochfeld's Firnen CD RN  Terri White, Elizabeth Lucas 22 

4 Players Trip The Light Fantastic CD PCD BN RI BCAT  D Mary Schacht 20 

    SBN CGCA TKA ATT VHMA 

5T Bucknwalds Scuttle Buttin To I'Deal BN RI SWN CGC D Dee Saldevar 16 

5T Kanosak's Here And Now Vbaar CD BN RI AX OAJ  B Ronnie Bizer, Catherine Fleury 16 

    CGC TKI 

5T GCH CH Von Wertz's High Hopes CD RI CGC D Linda Preaux 16 

6T Syrman's Lukas Of The Noble Beasts CD BN RN RATN  D Cindy McManus 15 

    DM DS CGCA CGCU TKI ATT 

6T Enforcer's One Moore Time CD RE DJ CGCA CGCU  D Dianne Moore 15 

    BN-V FITG 

7T CH Quarterwoods A Meska Of Tobant CD BN CGC D RICK FLEMING 13 

7T GCH CH Wathaman's Dare The Seven Seas BN RI  B Karla Rud 13 

    CGC TKA ATT 

8 Player's Caffeinated Island Brew CD BN RI B Kevin Maher, Kate Player D.V.M. 10 

9T CH CT Summerfields Number 1! CD BN HSAds D Mona Boord 9 

9T GCH CH Nighthawk's Independence Day CD RE THDX  D Donna Hunt, John Hunt, Daviann Mitchell 9 

    CGCA CGCU TKN ATT VHMA 

9T GCH CH Rogo's Malibu Barbie V Bang BN FDC CI  B Karen Bang, Richard Bang, Brenda Rogowyi 9 

    CGCA CGCU TKA ATT 

10 Trey Kornegay CD OAP NJP ACT1J D Germaine Kornegay 8 

 

 

OPEN 

1 OTCH3 Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy  B Florence Walberg 259 

    UDX7 OGM 



2 RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX4 PCD B Mark Stone, Donna Stone 181 

     OM3 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTN 

3 GCH CH Baar's Traveling Man V Rennick UD PCD  D Donald Rennick, Patricia Rennick 173 

    BN RE TKN ATT 

4 GCH CH Big Beach's Ticket To Ride CDX BN  B Susan Harvey 24 

    CGC TKN 

5 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UD OM1  D Brigitte Ortega 23 

    VER RA DM DS CGCA TKN 

6 CH Slayers 2 Hot 2 Handle Roman Bizmarc CDX  D Tamara Wade 21 

    CGCA TKN 

7 Halo & Esmonds Fantastic Voyage CDX PCDX BN D Stephanie Woodson, Danielle Gaskin 18 

8 Halo & Esmonds Makani Pahili CDX CAA ACT1J B Jeannine Ciszak, Ann Felske-Jackman 16 

9 CH Winning Hand Pathway To The Starz CDX BN  B Diane Gilliam 12 

    RA NJP NFP SEA SCN SBN CGC TKA ATT 

10T GCH CH Esmonds Hit The Jackpot UD BN RA D Patricia Terrio 11 

10T Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD OM1 RM RAE AX AXJ  D Amy Jenkins, Pauline Karalia 11 

    OF CA BCAT 

 

UTILITY 

1 OTCH3 Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UDX7 OGM B Florence Walberg 149 

2 RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX4 PCD  B Mark Stone, Donna Stone 76 

    OM3 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTN 

3 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UD OM1 VER  D Brigitte Ortega 20 

    RA DM DS CGCA TKN 

4T Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD OM1 RM RAE AX AXJ  D Amy Jenkins, Pauline Karalia 11 

    OF CA BCAT 

4T GCH CH Baar's Traveling Man V Rennick UD PCD BN  D Donald Rennick, Patricia Rennick 11 

    RE TKN ATT 

5T Mistyridge Honey West Judo Kick CDX GN RE CGC TKI B Leilani Farrier 7 

5T CH Esmonds Time Of My Life UD TKN D Kay Willmarth, Bob Willmarth,  7 

   Ann Felske-Jackman 

6 Maikeva Canary Diamond UD BN RE NAJ SWN SEE  B Carmen Hurley 6 

    SIA SBA 

7 CH Derhagens Worth The Risk CDX BN RE TT CI CIT  D Judith Barker 5 

    DS DJA CGCA TKI BN-V 

8 Free And Fancy Peanut Vom Schiller Haus UD RA B Laura Sims-Delfino 4 

9T Wathaman's Easy On The Eyes CD RN B Kim Zippel 2 

9T GCH CH Glen Oaks Adele CDX BN RE TDX BCAT CGC  B Donna Garske 2 

    TKN ATT 

       

PREFERRED NOVICE 

1T CH Esmonds Great White North CD BN RE FDC OAP  D Caren Vicich, Ann Felske-Jackman 4 

    AJP BCAT ACT1 ACT1J SWN SCNE SIA SEA SBA CGC TKI 

1T Player's Case Closed BN RE SWN SIA SEA SBA CGC TKN B Brett Glazar, Amanda Glazar 4 

2 GCHB CH Stoneridge Wild Ride CD PCD BN RA CGC D Brady Washburn, Cheri Hagen 2 

3 GCH CH Ecko Ridge's Kommander Of The Troops CD  D Tammy Murray, Susan G Schmidhauser 1 

    PCD BN RN BCAT SWN SCNE SENE SCE SEA SBA CGCA CGCU TKI 

 

 

PREFERRED OPEN 

1 Cannon River Earth Wind And Fire CD PCDX BN RE  D ROSEMARY LENIGAN, Robert Lenigan 5 

    CGC TKN ATT 

2 Allerbeste Vesper Lynd CD RN B Perri Yinger, Andrew Yinger 4 



3 Saddle Up Mongo CDX RA CX CGCA TKN D Brenda Moore, Steve Moore 3 

4 Rojan's Adonis CD BN RAE D Sharon Kvistad 2 

5 Baar's What A Little Firecracker! CD PCDX BN RM2  B Linda Spengler 1 

    RAE HSAdsc HSBd HSDs HIAds BCAT SWME SHDM 

 

 

PREFERRED UTILITY 

1 CH Keerocka's Power Of Love CDX PUTD BN GO RA  D Julie Miller, James M Miller 3 
    PT CGC TKN 
2T GCHB CH RACH Esmonds Rcmp CDX BN RM4 RAE2 D Thomas Arns, Ann Felske-Jackman 2 
2T Chestnut Hill Nothing But The Best CDX RN B Susan Harvey 2 

 
 

1ST QUARTER  
 

NOVICE 

1 Vom Hochfeld's Firnen CD RN  Terri White, Elizabeth Lucas 22 

2 Players Trip The Light Fantastic CD PCD BN RI BCAT S D Mary Schacht 20 

      BN CGCA TKA ATT VHMA 

3 Kanosak’s Here And Now Vbaar CD BN RI AX OAJ  B Ronnie Bizer, Catherine Fleury 16 

      CGC TKI 

4 Enforcer’s One Moore Time CD RE DJ CGCA CGCU  D Dianne Moore 15 

      BN-V FITG 

5 CH Quarterwoods A Meska Of Tobant CD BN CGC D RICK FLEMING 13 

6 Bucknwalds Scuttle Buttin To I’Deal BN RI SWN CGC D Dee Saldevar 11 

7 Player’s Caffeinated Island Brew CD BN RI B Kevin Maher, Kate Player D.V.M. 10 

8T GCH CH Nighthawk’s Independence Day CD RE THDX  D Donna Hunt, John Hunt, Daviann Mitchell 9 

       CGCA CGCU TKN ATT VHMA 

8T GCH CH Rogo's Malibu Barbie V Bang BN FDC CI  B Karen Bang, Richard Bang, Brenda Rogowyi 9 

      CGCA CGCU TKA ATT 

9 Trey Kornegay CD OAP NJP ACT1J D Germaine Kornegay 8 

10T GCH CH Barenhaus' My Lucky Finn RE CGC TKN B Janine Posluszny, Daviann Mitchell 4 

10T Q-Qupid Von Hobson CD BN CGC D Joanne Figarola 4 

 

OPEN 

1 RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX2  B Mark Stone, Donna Stone 99 

      PCD OM2 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI 

2 GCH CH Baar's Traveling Man V Rennick UD PCD  D Donald Rennick, Patricia Rennick 71 

      BN RE TKN ATT 

3 OTCH3 Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy  B Florence Walberg 70 

      UDX6 OM9 

4 GCH CH Big Beach's Ticket To Ride CDX BN CGC  B Susan Harvey 24 

      TKN 

5 CH Slayers 2 Hot 2 Handle Roman Bizmarc CDX  D Tamara Wade 21 

       CGCA TKN 

6 Halo & Esmonds Fantastic Voyage CDX PCDX BN D Stephanie Woodson, Danielle Gaskin 18 

7 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UD RA  D Brigitte Ortega 15 

      DM DS CGCA TKN 

8 Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD RM RAE OA AXJ  D Amy Jenkins, Pauline Karalia 10 

      OF CA BCAT 

9 Maikeva Canary Diamond UD BN RE NAJ SWN  B Carmen Hurley 6 

      SEE SIA SBA 

10 CH Von Edlenhaus' Darling Of St. Patrick's Day V  B Cynthia Boyd 3 

      Baar CD BN SWME CGC ATT 



 

UTILITY 

1 OTCH3 Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UDX6 OM9 B Florence Walberg 61 

2 RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX2 PCD  B Mark Stone, Donna Stone 24 

      OM2 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI 

3 GCH CH Baar's Traveling Man V Rennick UD PCD BN  D Donald Rennick, Patricia Rennick 11 

       RE TKN ATT 

4 Mistyridge Honey West Judo Kick CDX GN RE CGC TKI B Leilani Farrier 7 

5 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UD OM1 VER  D Brigitte Ortega 7 

      RA DM DS CGCA TKN 

6 Maikeva Canary Diamond UD BN RE NAJ SWN SEE  B Carmen Hurley 6 

      SIA SBA 

7 Free And Fancy Peanut Vom Schiller Haus UD RA B Laura Sims-Delfino 4

       

PREFERRED NOVICE 

1 GCHB CH Stoneridge Wild Ride CD PCD BN RA CGC D Brady Washburn, Cheri Hagen 2 

 

PREFERRED OPEN 

1 Cannon River Earth Wind And Fire CD PCDX BN RE  D ROSEMARY LENIGAN, Robert Lenigan 5 

      CGC TKN ATT 

2 Saddle Up Mongo CDX RA CX CGCA TKN D Brenda Moore, Steve Moore 3 

3 Rojan’s Adonis CD BN RAE D Sharon Kvistad 2 

4 Baar’s What A Little Firecracker! CD PCDX BN RM2 RAE  B Linda Spengler 1 

       HSAdsc HSBd HSDs HIAds BCAT SWME SHDM 

 

PREFERRED UTILITY 

1 CH Keerocka's Power Of Love CDX PUTD BN GO RA  D Julie Miller, James M Miller 32 

      PT CGC TKN 


